
  

 JG  Teilnehmer  Code  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 Damen 

 244  EBERHARDT Gabi  ..................  70  Kolland-Topsport Asics Gaal  1:20,3  1. 
 203  EGELSEDER Margit  ..................  67  LG-Kirchdorf  1,2  1:21,5  2. 
 345  ZDOUC Zala  ..................  66  Naturfreud Sele-Zell  4,7  1:25,0  3. 
 222  STREIBL Justina  ..................  71  Kolland-Topsport Asics Gaal  5,0  1:25,3  4. 
 337  FREI Maria  ..................  65  X-Trim Askö Zeltweg  9,7  1:30,0  5. 
 286  KOPP Astrid  ..................  63  Kelag Energy Running Team  10,9  1:31,2  6. 
 341  MEISSL Lisi  205  85  ASK-Ortner Loosdorf  19,2  1:39,5  7. 
 265  TIEFENGRABER Erika  ..................  65  Kolland-Topsport Asics Gaal  25,0  1:45,3  8. 
 211  MÖSTL Mathilde  ..................  47  TUS Kainach  28,1  1:48,4  9. 
 248  GÖDERLE Ruth  ..................  80  LC Altis Krappfeld  29,0  1:49,3  10. 
 302  POLANZ Karin  ..................  80  ......................................................  31,9  1:52,2  11. 
 316  KLEEMAIR Doris  ..................  77  BWT Austria Speedteam  32,8  1:53,1  12. 
 214  PAIER Eva  ..................  53  Fun-Sports Tri-Team  32,8  1:53,1 
 285  MOITZI Andrea  ..................  87  ......................................................  33,7  1:54,0  14. 
 284  MOITZI Luise  ..................  51  ATUS Judenburg  40,2  2:00,5  15. 
 254  PATETER Anita  61  71  LCA-Hochschwab  41,9  2:02,2  16. 

 Herren 

 177  PRIPFL Peter  ..................  72  Kolland-Topsport Asics Gaal  1:05,2  1. 
 294  KARNER Josef  ..................  77  ATUS Knittelfeld  0,8  1:06,0  2. 
 339  AICHMAIER Alex  ..................  72  Cerro Torre  2,2  1:07,4  3. 
 347  REITH Franz  ..................  64  Kolland Topsport Asics Gaal  5,8  1:11,0  4. 
 303  BRUGGRABER Christian  ..................  77  LCA Hochschwab  6,9  1:12,1  5. 
 251  WILTSCHE Wolfgang  ..................  76  LG St. Paul  7,3  1:12,5  6. 
 304  BRANDL Rudolf  ..................  59  ATUS Knittelfeld  8,1  1:13,3  7. 
 268  SELMEISTER Klaus  ..................  70  LCA Hochschwab  8,3  1:13,5  8. 
 201  GUGL Josef  ..................  58  ST. Marein Knittelfeld  8,9  1:14,1  9. 
 346  ZDOUC Maximilian  ..................  62  LG Südkärnten  9,8  1:15,0  10. 
 289  MAYER Stefan  ..................  71  LTV Bawag Psk Köflach  11,0  1:16,2  11. 
 249  CUSUMANO Matthias  ..................  78  ATUS Judenburg  12,2  1:17,4  12. 
 171  DIETMAIR Josef  ..................  70  X-Trim Zeltweg  12,2  1:17,4 
 310  FESSL Martin  ..................  91  SC Obdach  13,9  1:19,1  14. 
 309  FESSL Hubert  ..................  65  SC Obdach  13,9  1:19,1 
 344  TOCKNER Helmut  ..................  63  LCA Hochschwab  14,2  1:19,4  16. 
 283  STELLER Kurt  ..................  85  LC Altis Krappfeld  14,3  1:19,5  17. 
 349  HARRER Harald  ..................  83  ......................................................  14,9  1:20,1  18. 
 335  STUMPF Erwin  ..................  66  Böhler Bleche  15,0  1:20,2  19. 
 210  HASLINGER Hansjörg  ..................  65  SV Zaunergroup Wallern  16,1  1:21,3  20. 
 276  EBNER Wilfried  ..................  57  LG Wien By Intersport Eybl  16,8  1:22,0  21. 
 236  BERINGER Bernhard  ..................  78  ......................................................  17,1  1:22,3  22. 
 219  FRÜHWIRTH Harald  127  85  LC-Wienerwaldsee  18,2  1:23,4  23. 
 204  RAFFLER Philipp  ..................  90  SC Obdach  19,0  1:24,2  24. 
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 318  WIPPEL Richard  ..................  47  ......................................................  19,1  1:24,3  25. 
 299  GRÊIN Ewald  ..................  73  TEAM Holz Grein  19,9  1:25,1  26. 
 218  FRÜHWIRTH Alfred  126  55  LC-Wienerwaldsee  20,2  1:25,4  27. 
 343  TROGER Otto  ..................  64  SV St. Sebastian  20,3  1:25,5  28. 
 239  ZIESLER Gerhard  ..................  73  Happy Lauf Anger  20,9  1:26,1  29. 
 300  URBANITSCH Erwin  ..................  63  TEAM Holz Grein  21,2  1:26,4  30. 
 202  KEGLER Helmut  ..................  64  LG-Kirchdorf  21,3  1:26,5  31. 
 272  PLIESSNIG Harald  ..................  64  EYBL Worldstore Vösendorf  21,9  1:27,1  32. 
 213  DIEBITSCH Michael  ..................  69  ......................................................  22,1  1:27,3  33. 
 207  DARABOS Alfred  ..................  65  Bikepalast Kohl  22,1  1:27,3 
 336  GROßHAMMER Johann  ..................  68  ......................................................  22,2  1:27,4  35. 
 332  PAVEL Roland  ..................  75  ......................................................  22,2  1:27,4 
 293  STEINKELLNER Markus  ..................  84  SC St. Georgen  22,3  1:27,5  37. 
 314  EDER Gerald  ..................  70  AWI Berger  22,8  1:28,0  38. 
 292  WADSACK Helmut  ..................  54  ATUS Knittelfeld  22,9  1:28,1  39. 
 330  TREIPL Christian  ..................  61  ......................................................  23,0  1:28,2  40. 
 191  BÜRSCHER Manfred  ..................  62  Weinitzen  23,9  1:29,1  41. 
 221  STROMMER Andreas  ..................  65  ......................................................  24,1  1:29,3  42. 
 259  KLUWIK Franz  ..................  66  ......................................................  25,1  1:30,3  43. 
 338  LEITNER Hannes  ..................  75  X-Trim Askö Zeltweg  25,2  1:30,4  44. 
 290  KOPP Arnold  ..................  68  Alpenverein Wolfsberg  25,8  1:31,0  45. 
 320  PUHR Helfried  ..................  56  Naturfreunde Graz  25,9  1:31,1  46. 
 328  KONRAD Markus  ..................  91  2 Lustigen 3  26,1  1:31,3  47. 
 234  FLORIAN Rainer  ..................  81  ......................................................  26,1  1:31,3 
 327  REINISCH Erich  ..................  91  2 Lustigen 3  26,3  1:31,5  49. 
 315  FREI Bruno  ..................  64  BWT Austria Speedteam  26,8  1:32,0  50. 
 288  SCHEER Wolfgang  ..................  80  ......................................................  26,8  1:32,0 
 233  FLORIAN Gregor  ..................  80  ......................................................  27,0  1:32,2  52. 
 242  KAUFMANN Andreas  ..................  76  ......................................................  27,2  1:32,4  53. 
 208  JANDL Walter  ..................  62  Kelag Energy Running Team  27,2  1:32,4 
 269  PUCHINGER Josef  ..................  75  ......................................................  28,0  1:33,2  55. 
 247  KOGELBAUER Armin  ..................  64  LCA Hochschwab  28,3  1:33,5  56. 
 227  KETTNER Heinz  ..................  75  Stahl Judenburg  28,8  1:34,0  57. 
 238  ALLMER Markus  ..................  78  Happy Lauf Anger  29,0  1:34,2  58. 
 212  MÖSTL Friedrich  ..................  45  TUS Kainach  29,2  1:34,4  59. 
 329  DRAGE Johhannes  ..................  60  LLT Lieboch  29,8  1:35,0  60. 
 215  TIEFENGRABER Karl Heinz  ..................  43  Fun-Sports Tri-Team  29,8  1:35,0 
 350  GROHMANN Fritz  ..................  72  RC Mauer  29,9  1:35,1  62. 
 291  QUINZ Christian  ..................  72  Ksf-Gym Leoben  30,0  1:35,2  63. 
 209  HORTIG Berndt  ..................  52  LCA Hochschwab  30,1  1:35,3  64. 
 206  ERKER Marian  ..................  46  LTC Graz  30,8  1:36,0  65. 
 334  HOCHFELLNER Willi  ..................  51  LEEB Balkon  31,1  1:36,3  66. 
 250  PUDGAR Alfred  262  54  LAC Wolfsberg  31,2  1:36,4  67. 
 216  MOITZI Hans-Jürgen  ..................  77  ......................................................  31,8  1:37,0  68. 
 281  GÖDERLE Hubert  ..................  46  LC Altis Krappfeld  32,0  1:37,2  69. 
 340  HARING Herbert  ..................  55  ÖGB/AK-Betriebssport  32,2  1:37,4  70. 
 278  ÖSSL Wilfrik  ..................  62  ......................................................  32,2  1:37,4 
 173  LAGGNER Sigi  ..................  69  SC Obdach  32,8  1:38,0  72. 
 321  NAGYVÀTHY Jànos  ..................  64  Futöbolondok Se  33,3  1:38,5  73. 
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 282  MOSER Peter  ..................  64  Running Team Www.Zechner.Eu  33,3  1:38,5 
 296  SCHAFFLER Gerald  ..................  66  LTC Graz  34,1  1:39,3  75. 
 317  THALER Hans  29  66  WSV Stall/Mölltal  34,2  1:39,4  76. 
 220  EDLER Manfred  ..................  60  Hurtigflink  34,3  1:39,5  77. 
 228  FRÜHWIRTH Karl  ..................  58  ......................................................  34,8  1:40,0  78. 
 333  SABITZER Emanuel  ..................  88  LEEB Balkon  35,0  1:40,2  79. 
 257  PEINHOPF Georg  ..................  92  ......................................................  36,0  1:41,2  80. 
 331  SCHERR Helmut  ..................  55  ......................................................  36,8  1:42,0  81. 
 240  WALZL Hubert  ..................  59  ......................................................  37,1  1:42,3  82. 
 224  BÜCHSNER Rupert  ..................  55  ......................................................  37,1  1:42,3 
 252  PATETER Erich  60  71  LCA-Hochschwab  37,8  1:43,0  84. 
 297  SCHWAIGER Franz  ..................  51  Schöner Kraubath  39,0  1:44,2  85. 
 226  SKOFF MAG. Manfred  ..................  66  ......................................................  39,8  1:45,0  86. 
 298  BAUER Willy  ..................  44  LTC Graz  40,1  1:45,3  87. 
 275  KRAXNER Erwin  ..................  72  ......................................................  41,0  1:46,2  88. 
 260  SCHREMPF Hermann  16  37  WSV Ramsau Am Dachstein  41,0  1:46,2 
 342  PICHLER Helmut  ..................  76  ......................................................  41,2  1:46,4  90. 
 256  GYÖRFFY Csongor  ..................  60  ......................................................  43,0  1:48,2  91. 
 319  BOCKTING Franz-Josef  ..................  60  LV Marathon Kleuc  43,3  1:48,5  92. 
 325  PETSCHARNIG Heimo  ..................  68  LC Altis Krappfeld  44,1  1:49,3  93. 
 217  STRUTZMANN DIR. Erich  ..................  49  Kelag Energy Running Team  45,2  1:50,4  94. 
 261  TRITSCHER Franz  221  41  WSV Ramsau Am Dachstein  46,2  1:51,4  95. 
 205  SILEWINAZ Karl  560  48  ASK Ortner Loosdorf  46,9  1:52,1  96. 
 232  RUTTNER DR. Oswald  ..................  46  ......................................................  53,3  1:58,5  97. 
 279  RAFFALT DR. Wolfgang  ..................  63  ......................................................  55,3  2:00,5  98. 
 277  DRESSLER Dieter  ..................  54  ......................................................  58,8  2:04,0  99. 
 311  TRIEBL Armin  214  97  TUS Feldbach  1:03,1  2:08,3  100. 
 255  PATETER Daniel  63  96  LCA-Hochschwab  1:03,1  2:08,3 
 323  SZABÒ Pàl  ..................  46  ......................................................  1:06,3  2:11,5  102. 
 312  TRIEBL Erich  110  54  TUS Feldbach  1:06,9  2:12,1  103. 
 287  BAUER Klaus  ..................  68  ......................................................  1:07,9  2:13,1  104. 
 301  PAUL Herbert  ..................  66  SC Obdach  1:09,1  2:14,3  105. 
 295  HOLZNER Julius  ..................  32  LTC Graz  1:21,9  2:27,1  106. 
 313  EDER Hermann  ..................  33  U. Schenkenfeld  1:31,9  2:37,1  107. 

 G1 

 273  PLIESSNIG Ingrid  ..................  64  EYBL Worldstore Vösendorf  1:07,3  1. 
 348  WAGNER Manuela  ..................  73  ......................................................  13,9  1:21,2  2. 

 G2 

 230  MIESBACHER Wolfgang  ..................  74  SC Obdach  53,2  1. 
 243  GECKLE Walter  ..................  43  Gesunde Gemeinde Unzmarkt  4,8  58,0  2. 
 197  LAGGNER Lukas  ..................  96  SC Obdach  9,0  1:02,2  3. 
 308  RIEGER Alfred  ..................  39  ......................................................  58,3  1:51,5  4. 

 Nicht am Start 

 223  VASCHAUNER Thomas  284  67  LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 
 225  WILHELMER Franz  ..................  63  SC Obdach 
 229  SCHILY Hannes  116  77  LSC Rennweg Katschberg 
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 231  MILESOVA Iva  ..................  77  PSK Olymp Praha 
 235  STEYRER Thomas  159  63  SV Zaunergroup Wallern 
 237  ROST Egon  220  71  ...................................................... 
 264  KUMMER Mario  ..................  73  TEAM Odlo Kärnten 
 305  KOSGEI Isaac Toroitich  ..................  81  Run2gether 
 306  WANDANGI Hirum Mwangi  ..................  89  Run2gether 
 307  KARURI Nahashon Gitonga  ..................  76  Run2gether 

 Chefkampfrichter 

   

 Bewerbsstatistik 

 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:      139 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:      129 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer:        10 
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 W-20 

 341  MEISSL Lisi  205  85  ASK-Ortner Loosdorf  1:39,5  1. 
 285  MOITZI Andrea  ..................  87  ......................................................  14,5  1:54,0  2. 

 W-30 

 248  GÖDERLE Ruth  ..................  80  LC Altis Krappfeld  1:49,3  1. 
 302  POLANZ Karin  ..................  80  ......................................................  2,9  1:52,2  2. 

 W-35 

 316  KLEEMAIR Doris  ..................  77  BWT Austria Speedteam  1:53,1  1. 

 W-40 

 244  EBERHARDT Gabi  ..................  70  Kolland-Topsport Asics Gaal  1:20,3  1. 
 222  STREIBL Justina  ..................  71  Kolland-Topsport Asics Gaal  5,0  1:25,3  2. 
 254  PATETER Anita  61  71  LCA-Hochschwab  41,9  2:02,2  3. 

 W-45 

 203  EGELSEDER Margit  ..................  67  LG-Kirchdorf  1:21,5  1. 
 345  ZDOUC Zala  ..................  66  Naturfreud Sele-Zell  3,5  1:25,0  2. 
 337  FREI Maria  ..................  65  X-Trim Askö Zeltweg  8,5  1:30,0  3. 
 286  KOPP Astrid  ..................  63  Kelag Energy Running Team  9,7  1:31,2  4. 
 265  TIEFENGRABER Erika  ..................  65  Kolland-Topsport Asics Gaal  23,8  1:45,3  5. 

 W-55 

 214  PAIER Eva  ..................  53  Fun-Sports Tri-Team  1:53,1  1. 

 W-60 

 284  MOITZI Luise  ..................  51  ATUS Judenburg  2:00,5  1. 

 W-65 

 211  MÖSTL Mathilde  ..................  47  TUS Kainach  1:48,4  1. 

 M-17 

 311  TRIEBL Armin  214  97  TUS Feldbach  2:08,3  1. 
 255  PATETER Daniel  63  96  LCA-Hochschwab  2:08,3 

 M-20 

 310  FESSL Martin  ..................  91  SC Obdach  1:19,1  1. 
 283  STELLER Kurt  ..................  85  LC Altis Krappfeld  0,4  1:19,5  2. 
 349  HARRER Harald  ..................  83  ......................................................  1,0  1:20,1  3. 
 219  FRÜHWIRTH Harald  127  85  LC-Wienerwaldsee  4,3  1:23,4  4. 
 204  RAFFLER Philipp  ..................  90  SC Obdach  5,1  1:24,2  5. 
 293  STEINKELLNER Markus  ..................  84  SC St. Georgen  8,4  1:27,5  6. 
 328  KONRAD Markus  ..................  91  2 Lustigen 3  12,2  1:31,3  7. 
 327  REINISCH Erich  ..................  91  2 Lustigen 3  12,4  1:31,5  8. 
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 333  SABITZER Emanuel  ..................  88  LEEB Balkon  21,1  1:40,2  9. 
 257  PEINHOPF Georg  ..................  92  ......................................................  22,1  1:41,2  10. 

 M-30 

 249  CUSUMANO Matthias  ..................  78  ATUS Judenburg  1:17,4  1. 
 236  BERINGER Bernhard  ..................  78  ......................................................  4,9  1:22,3  2. 
 234  FLORIAN Rainer  ..................  81  ......................................................  13,9  1:31,3  3. 
 288  SCHEER Wolfgang  ..................  80  ......................................................  14,6  1:32,0  4. 
 233  FLORIAN Gregor  ..................  80  ......................................................  14,8  1:32,2  5. 
 238  ALLMER Markus  ..................  78  Happy Lauf Anger  16,8  1:34,2  6. 

 M-35 

 294  KARNER Josef  ..................  77  ATUS Knittelfeld  1:06,0  1. 
 303  BRUGGRABER Christian  ..................  77  LCA Hochschwab  6,1  1:12,1  2. 
 251  WILTSCHE Wolfgang  ..................  76  LG St. Paul  6,5  1:12,5  3. 
 299  GRÊIN Ewald  ..................  73  TEAM Holz Grein  19,1  1:25,1  4. 
 239  ZIESLER Gerhard  ..................  73  Happy Lauf Anger  20,1  1:26,1  5. 
 332  PAVEL Roland  ..................  75  ......................................................  21,4  1:27,4  6. 
 338  LEITNER Hannes  ..................  75  X-Trim Askö Zeltweg  24,4  1:30,4  7. 
 242  KAUFMANN Andreas  ..................  76  ......................................................  26,4  1:32,4  8. 
 269  PUCHINGER Josef  ..................  75  ......................................................  27,2  1:33,2  9. 
 227  KETTNER Heinz  ..................  75  Stahl Judenburg  28,0  1:34,0  10. 
 216  MOITZI Hans-Jürgen  ..................  77  ......................................................  31,0  1:37,0  11. 
 342  PICHLER Helmut  ..................  76  ......................................................  40,4  1:46,4  12. 

 M-40 

 177  PRIPFL Peter  ..................  72  Kolland-Topsport Asics Gaal  1:05,2  1. 
 339  AICHMAIER Alex  ..................  72  Cerro Torre  2,2  1:07,4  2. 
 268  SELMEISTER Klaus  ..................  70  LCA Hochschwab  8,3  1:13,5  3. 
 289  MAYER Stefan  ..................  71  LTV Bawag Psk Köflach  11,0  1:16,2  4. 
 171  DIETMAIR Josef  ..................  70  X-Trim Zeltweg  12,2  1:17,4  5. 
 213  DIEBITSCH Michael  ..................  69  ......................................................  22,1  1:27,3  6. 
 336  GROßHAMMER Johann  ..................  68  ......................................................  22,2  1:27,4  7. 
 314  EDER Gerald  ..................  70  AWI Berger  22,8  1:28,0  8. 
 290  KOPP Arnold  ..................  68  Alpenverein Wolfsberg  25,8  1:31,0  9. 
 350  GROHMANN Fritz  ..................  72  RC Mauer  29,9  1:35,1  10. 
 291  QUINZ Christian  ..................  72  Ksf-Gym Leoben  30,0  1:35,2  11. 
 173  LAGGNER Sigi  ..................  69  SC Obdach  32,8  1:38,0  12. 
 252  PATETER Erich  60  71  LCA-Hochschwab  37,8  1:43,0  13. 
 275  KRAXNER Erwin  ..................  72  ......................................................  41,0  1:46,2  14. 
 325  PETSCHARNIG Heimo  ..................  68  LC Altis Krappfeld  44,1  1:49,3  15. 
 287  BAUER Klaus  ..................  68  ......................................................  1:07,9  2:13,1  16. 

 M-45 

 347  REITH Franz  ..................  64  Kolland Topsport Asics Gaal  1:11,0  1. 
 309  FESSL Hubert  ..................  65  SC Obdach  8,1  1:19,1  2. 
 344  TOCKNER Helmut  ..................  63  LCA Hochschwab  8,4  1:19,4  3. 
 335  STUMPF Erwin  ..................  66  Böhler Bleche  9,2  1:20,2  4. 
 210  HASLINGER Hansjörg  ..................  65  SV Zaunergroup Wallern  10,3  1:21,3  5. 
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 343  TROGER Otto  ..................  64  SV St. Sebastian  14,5  1:25,5  6. 
 300  URBANITSCH Erwin  ..................  63  TEAM Holz Grein  15,4  1:26,4  7. 
 202  KEGLER Helmut  ..................  64  LG-Kirchdorf  15,5  1:26,5  8. 
 272  PLIESSNIG Harald  ..................  64  EYBL Worldstore Vösendorf  16,1  1:27,1  9. 
 207  DARABOS Alfred  ..................  65  Bikepalast Kohl  16,3  1:27,3  10. 
 221  STROMMER Andreas  ..................  65  ......................................................  18,3  1:29,3  11. 
 259  KLUWIK Franz  ..................  66  ......................................................  19,3  1:30,3  12. 
 315  FREI Bruno  ..................  64  BWT Austria Speedteam  21,0  1:32,0  13. 
 247  KOGELBAUER Armin  ..................  64  LCA Hochschwab  22,5  1:33,5  14. 
 321  NAGYVÀTHY Jànos  ..................  64  Futöbolondok Se  27,5  1:38,5  15. 
 282  MOSER Peter  ..................  64  Running Team Www.Zechner.Eu  27,5  1:38,5 
 296  SCHAFFLER Gerald  ..................  66  LTC Graz  28,3  1:39,3  17. 
 317  THALER Hans  29  66  WSV Stall/Mölltal  28,4  1:39,4  18. 
 226  SKOFF MAG. Manfred  ..................  66  ......................................................  34,0  1:45,0  19. 
 279  RAFFALT DR. Wolfgang  ..................  63  ......................................................  49,5  2:00,5  20. 
 301  PAUL Herbert  ..................  66  SC Obdach  1:03,3  2:14,3  21. 

 M-50 

 304  BRANDL Rudolf  ..................  59  ATUS Knittelfeld  1:13,3  1. 
 201  GUGL Josef  ..................  58  ST. Marein Knittelfeld  0,8  1:14,1  2. 
 346  ZDOUC Maximilian  ..................  62  LG Südkärnten  1,7  1:15,0  3. 
 330  TREIPL Christian  ..................  61  ......................................................  14,9  1:28,2  4. 
 191  BÜRSCHER Manfred  ..................  62  Weinitzen  15,8  1:29,1  5. 
 208  JANDL Walter  ..................  62  Kelag Energy Running Team  19,1  1:32,4  6. 
 329  DRAGE Johhannes  ..................  60  LLT Lieboch  21,7  1:35,0  7. 
 278  ÖSSL Wilfrik  ..................  62  ......................................................  24,1  1:37,4  8. 
 220  EDLER Manfred  ..................  60  Hurtigflink  26,2  1:39,5  9. 
 228  FRÜHWIRTH Karl  ..................  58  ......................................................  26,7  1:40,0  10. 
 240  WALZL Hubert  ..................  59  ......................................................  29,0  1:42,3  11. 
 256  GYÖRFFY Csongor  ..................  60  ......................................................  34,9  1:48,2  12. 
 319  BOCKTING Franz-Josef  ..................  60  LV Marathon Kleuc  35,2  1:48,5  13. 

 M-55 

 276  EBNER Wilfried  ..................  57  LG Wien By Intersport Eybl  1:22,0  1. 
 218  FRÜHWIRTH Alfred  126  55  LC-Wienerwaldsee  3,4  1:25,4  2. 
 292  WADSACK Helmut  ..................  54  ATUS Knittelfeld  6,1  1:28,1  3. 
 320  PUHR Helfried  ..................  56  Naturfreunde Graz  9,1  1:31,1  4. 
 250  PUDGAR Alfred  262  54  LAC Wolfsberg  14,4  1:36,4  5. 
 340  HARING Herbert  ..................  55  ÖGB/AK-Betriebssport  15,4  1:37,4  6. 
 331  SCHERR Helmut  ..................  55  ......................................................  20,0  1:42,0  7. 
 224  BÜCHSNER Rupert  ..................  55  ......................................................  20,3  1:42,3  8. 
 277  DRESSLER Dieter  ..................  54  ......................................................  42,0  2:04,0  9. 
 312  TRIEBL Erich  110  54  TUS Feldbach  50,1  2:12,1  10. 

 M-60 

 209  HORTIG Berndt  ..................  52  LCA Hochschwab  1:35,3  1. 
 334  HOCHFELLNER Willi  ..................  51  LEEB Balkon  1,0  1:36,3  2. 
 297  SCHWAIGER Franz  ..................  51  Schöner Kraubath  8,9  1:44,2  3. 
 217  STRUTZMANN DIR. Erich  ..................  49  Kelag Energy Running Team  15,1  1:50,4  4. 
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 205  SILEWINAZ Karl  560  48  ASK Ortner Loosdorf  16,8  1:52,1  5. 

 M-65 

 318  WIPPEL Richard  ..................  47  ......................................................  1:24,3  1. 
 212  MÖSTL Friedrich  ..................  45  TUS Kainach  10,1  1:34,4  2. 
 215  TIEFENGRABER Karl Heinz  ..................  43  Fun-Sports Tri-Team  10,7  1:35,0  3. 
 206  ERKER Marian  ..................  46  LTC Graz  11,7  1:36,0  4. 
 281  GÖDERLE Hubert  ..................  46  LC Altis Krappfeld  12,9  1:37,2  5. 
 298  BAUER Willy  ..................  44  LTC Graz  21,0  1:45,3  6. 
 232  RUTTNER DR. Oswald  ..................  46  ......................................................  34,2  1:58,5  7. 
 323  SZABÒ Pàl  ..................  46  ......................................................  47,2  2:11,5  8. 

 M-70 

 261  TRITSCHER Franz  221  41  WSV Ramsau Am Dachstein  1:51,4  1. 

 M-75 

 260  SCHREMPF Hermann  16  37  WSV Ramsau Am Dachstein  1:46,2  1. 
 295  HOLZNER Julius  ..................  32  LTC Graz  40,9  2:27,1  2. 
 313  EDER Hermann  ..................  33  U. Schenkenfeld  50,9  2:37,1  3. 

 Nordic Walking Damen 

 273  PLIESSNIG Ingrid  ..................  64  EYBL Worldstore Vösendorf  1:07,3  1. 
 348  WAGNER Manuela  ..................  73  ......................................................  13,9  1:21,2  2. 

 Nordic Walking Herren 

 230  MIESBACHER Wolfgang  ..................  74  SC Obdach  53,2  1. 
 243  GECKLE Walter  ..................  43  Gesunde Gemeinde Unzmarkt  4,8  58,0  2. 
 197  LAGGNER Lukas  ..................  96  SC Obdach  9,0  1:02,2  3. 
 308  RIEGER Alfred  ..................  39  ......................................................  58,3  1:51,5  4. 

 Nicht am Start 

 223  VASCHAUNER Thomas  284  67  LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 
 225  WILHELMER Franz  ..................  63  SC Obdach 
 229  SCHILY Hannes  116  77  LSC Rennweg Katschberg 
 231  MILESOVA Iva  ..................  77  PSK Olymp Praha 
 235  STEYRER Thomas  159  63  SV Zaunergroup Wallern 
 237  ROST Egon  220  71  ...................................................... 
 264  KUMMER Mario  ..................  73  TEAM Odlo Kärnten 
 305  KOSGEI Isaac Toroitich  ..................  81  Run2gether 
 306  WANDANGI Hirum Mwangi  ..................  89  Run2gether 
 307  KARURI Nahashon Gitonga  ..................  76  Run2gether 

 Chefkampfrichter 

   

 Bewerbsstatistik 

 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:      139 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:      129 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer:        10 
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